
Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich
1 201 Philipp Stuckhardt 1. Männer 1991 Laufteam Kassel 29:25

2 204 Robert Meier 2. Männer 1999 LG Wettenberg 30:07

3 335 Julius Hild 3. Männer 1999 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 30:46

4 202 Marius Puchta 1. Senioren M30 1989 Laufteam Kassel 31:02

5 340 Dominik Müller 4. Männer 2000 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 31:09

6 207 Andrew Liston 1. Senioren M40 1978 LG Wettenberg 31:28

7 347 Nils Bergmann 5. Männer 1998 TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 31:33

8 211 Felix Kaiser 2. Senioren M40 1976 Laufteam Kassel 31:41

9 320 Teklay Rezene 6. Männer 1999 LC Mengerskirchen 31:46

10 210 Arnfried vom Hofe 2. Senioren M30 1989 VfL 1860 Marburg 31:56

11 223 Christoph Bergmann 1. Senioren M45 1973 LC Eschenburg 32:04

12 355 Abdelkabir Zaroual Aader 3. Senioren M30 1990 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 32:04

13 354 Nikolai Billing 7. Männer 1992 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 32:10

14 212 Lukas Menke 8. Männer 1993 Laufteam Kassel 32:17

15 336 Salvatore Fabian Sposato 9. Männer 1996 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:19

16 216 Florian Lecht 4. Senioren M30 1989 LG Wettenberg 32:21

17 332 Philip Ahne 10. Männer 1998 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:30

18 214 Florian Engel 11. Männer 1992 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 32:38

19 209 Nikolaj Dorka 3. Senioren M40 1980 Laufteam Kassel 32:45

20 348 Jens Bäss 4. Senioren M40 1976 TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 32:48

21 206 David Schön 5. Senioren M30 1989 LG Wettenberg 32:59

22 319 Sören Plag 1. Senioren M35 1985 LC Mengerskirchen 33:11

23 330 Markus Schraub 2. Senioren M45 1972 SF Blau-Gelb Marburg 33:41

24 224 Johannes Sören Gärtner 12. Männer 1998 LG Wettenberg 33:57

25 222 Robin Schmidt 13. Männer 1994 TSV Niederelsungen 33:58

26 215 Stephan Holesch 6. Senioren M30 1986 LG Wettenberg 34:20

27 233 René Persch 14. Männer 1999 TSV Niederelsungen 34:21

28 225 Tobias Schulz 7. Senioren M30 1986 FV Wallau 34:22

29 226 Sören Deger 2. Senioren M35 1981 Spiridon Frankfurt 34:28

30 219 Sven Gaul 5. Senioren M40 1979 LG Wettenberg 34:33
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31 213 Martin Herbold 8. Senioren M30 1987 Laufteam Kassel 34:45

32 205 Hannes Dieterich 15. Männer 1996 Laufteam Kassel 35:18

33 230 Jens Möbus 1. Senioren M50 1970 LG Wettenberg 35:38

34 349 Lars Breuer 1. Senioren M55 1964 LG Brechen 35:43

35 237 Oliver Debus 3. Senioren M45 1972 LG Dill 35:45

36 342 Mike Schwarz 6. Senioren M40 1980 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 35:58

37 328 David Werner 9. Senioren M30 1988 LG Kaufungen 36:35

38 312 Tim Gebler 16. Männer 1991 ASC Darmstadt 36:51

39 255 Christian Koch 17. Männer 1993 Laufteam Kassel 37:00

40 236 Michael Fiess 2. Senioren M50 1966 LG Reinhardswald 37:08

41 218 Hakim Ouahioune 2. Senioren M55 1963 LG Wettenberg 37:14

42 344 Peter Groß 3. Senioren M50 1967 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 37:56

43 266 Karl-Uwe Schaub 4. Senioren M45 1975 TSV Niederelsungen 37:56

44 333 Habtemichael Abiysolom 4. Senioren M50 1969 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 38:10

45 232 Stefan Möller 18. Männer 1984 TSV Niederelsungen 38:10

46 251 Ferenc Zsoldos 5. Senioren M50 1969 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 38:16

47 256 Olaf Behrens 6. Senioren M50 1970 LC Eschenburg 39:14

48 285 Dirk Petersen 7. Senioren M50 1969 Laufteam Kassel 39:34

49 248 Hans-Peter Schliemann 8. Senioren M50 1966 MTV Kronberg Laufen 39:34

50 265 Willi Sälzer 3. Senioren M55 1964 TSV Niederelsungen 39:36

51 254 Hans-Gerrit Auel 9. Senioren M50 1970 SC Steinatal 39:38

52 270 Andreas Altmann 10. Senioren M50 1967 Laufteam Rotenburg 39:40

53 280 Lukas Dippel 19. Männer 1995 Laufteam Kassel 39:48

54 250 Thomas Weber 11. Senioren M50 1969 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 40:02

55 294 Karsten Kraechter 5. Senioren M45 1971 Laufteam Kassel 40:05

56 275 Hans-Joachim Schröder 4. Senioren M55 1962 TuSpo Borken 40:11

57 279 Boris Mueller-Reinecke 6. Senioren M45 1975 TSV Niederelsungen 40:14

58 337 Frank Seidel 5. Senioren M55 1963 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 40:24

59 341 Klaus Werner 6. Senioren M55 1963 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 40:35

60 262 Tobias Jordan 20. Männer 1999 TSV Niederelsungen 40:42

61 268 Andreas Look 12. Senioren M50 1966 TV Wetter 41:09

62 295 Jürgen Müller 7. Senioren M55 1963 Laufteam Kassel 41:33

63 284 Bernd Schneider 13. Senioren M50 1966 TSV Niederelsungen 41:48
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64 278 Heino Hack 14. Senioren M50 1970 TSV Niederelsungen 42:02

65 269 Marcel Löber 7. Senioren M40 1978 Laufteam Kassel 42:08

66 338 Jörg Flohr 15. Senioren M50 1967 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 42:14

67 286 Stefan Wollenberg 8. Senioren M55 1965 TuSpo Borken 43:07

68 293 Olaf Hentschke 9. Senioren M55 1964 TuSpo Borken 43:31

69 283 Timo Neurath 8. Senioren M40 1976 TSV Niederelsungen 43:32

70 227 Gerhard Kupjetz 10. Senioren M55 1963 TSV 1912/21 Goddelsheim 43:32

71 343 Ralf Paulus 16. Senioren M50 1968 SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 43:46

72 281 Andreas Löwe 17. Senioren M50 1968 LG Bad Soden/Sulzbach/Neuenhain 44:52

73 287 Stefan Itter 18. Senioren M50 1968 KSV Baunatal 45:19

74 317 Michael Glüber 19. Senioren M50 1969 Lauftreff Speeketze Marbach 45:22

75 305 Karsten Müller 20. Senioren M50 1968 TSV Niederelsungen 46:30

76 314 Frank Jäger 11. Senioren M55 1963 Laufteam Kassel 49:17

77 326 Peter Grunwald 12. Senioren M55 1964 LG Kaufungen 55:40

Weiblich
1 229 Anna Starostzik 1. Seniorinnen W30 1987 Spiridon Frankfurt 34:26

2 309 Simone Raatz 1. Seniorinnen W40 1976 ASC Darmstadt 35:11

3 249 Katharina Rach 2. Seniorinnen W30 1990 MTV Kronberg Laufen 35:42

4 308 Sylvie Müller 1. Frauen 1991 ASC Darmstadt 36:36

5 228 Franziska Baist 2. Frauen 1991 SGK Bad Homburg 36:48

6 357 Lena Becker 3. Frauen 1999 TGV Schotten 37:09

7 258 Hanna Hofstetter 4. Frauen 1998 LG Wettenberg 37:19

8 310 Emma Waßmer 5. Frauen 1996 ASC Darmstadt 37:21

9 252 Susanne Heinbach 1. Seniorinnen W45 1971 LG Wettenberg 38:10

10 253 Elisa Köhler 6. Frauen 2000 TV Wetter 38:27

11 245 Nora Kusterer 3. Seniorinnen W30 1989 Spiridon Frankfurt 38:40

12 239 Nina Engelhard 7. Frauen 1996 PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 38:44

13 263 Sina Moira Wiedmann 8. Frauen 1997 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 39:06

14 259 Judith Krechting 9. Frauen 1996 LG Wettenberg 40:48

15 277 Marie Gautier 10. Frauen 1999 TSV Niederelsungen 41:11

16 315 Cara Brede 11. Frauen 1995 Laufteam Kassel 41:18

17 316 Elena Glüber 12. Frauen 2000 Lauftreff Speeketze Marbach 42:31

18 350 Jennifer Steinebach 4. Seniorinnen W30 1990 LG Brechen 43:12
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19 282 Anke Kronnertz 1. Seniorinnen W50 1969 LG Wettenberg 43:46

20 351 Petra Häuser 2. Seniorinnen W40 1976 LG Brechen 43:48

21 327 Paula Ickler 13. Frauen 1999 LG Kaufungen 44:53

22 311 Stefanie Hock 1. Seniorinnen W55 1963 ASC Darmstadt 45:05

23 288 Grazyna Ewa Szczeblewski 2. Seniorinnen W55 1963 Laufteam Kassel 45:35

24 291 Angela Rohr 2. Seniorinnen W45 1973 Laufteam Kassel 46:00

25 331 Bianca Roos 3. Seniorinnen W45 1975 Spiridon Club Oberlahn 47:18

26 313 Inga-Simone Kern 1. Seniorinnen W35 1983 ASC Dillenburg 48:12

27 290 Birgit Kurzhals 2. Seniorinnen W50 1970 LG Vellmar 48:38

28 301 Gaby Nagel 3. Seniorinnen W55 1964 TSV Kirchhain 49:07

29 297 Elisabeth Kramarczyk 3. Seniorinnen W50 1969 TSV Niederelsungen 49:43

30 307 Melanie Schulte 3. Seniorinnen W40 1979 TSV Niederelsungen 52:03

31 299 Sabine Bergmann 4. Seniorinnen W50 1966 Laufteam Kassel 52:22

32 296 Ute Schumann-Kraechter 5. Seniorinnen W50 1970 Laufteam Kassel 53:53

33 300 Sandra Nölker 14. Frauen 1991 LG Vellmar 55:48

34 306 Julia Wehmann 15. Frauen 1992 LG Vellmar 1:01:32

35 329 Sara Grunwald 5. Seniorinnen W30 1987 LG Kaufungen 1:03:50

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 112
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

MJ U18
1 208 1. männliche Jugend U18 Moritz Kleesiek 2004 Laufteam Kassel 34:36

2 220 2. männliche Jugend U18 Daniel Ellis 2004 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 35:15

3 231 3. männliche Jugend U18 Maurice Gautier 2004 TSV Niederelsungen 35:33

4 345 4. männliche Jugend U18 Nico Debus 2003 team-naunheim SPORT e.V. 36:42

5 352 5. männliche Jugend U18 Johannes Hesse 2006 LG Eder 39:00

6 247 6. männliche Jugend U18 Aaron Hermenau 2006 Laufteam Kassel 40:45

7 292 7. männliche Jugend U18 Moritz Lesser 2003 Laufteam Kassel 40:54

8 264 8. männliche Jugend U18 Jonas Roehl 2003 TSV Niederelsungen 46:22

9 298 9. männliche Jugend U18 Elias Müller 2005 TSV Niederelsungen 46:46

MJ U20
1 334 1. männliche Jugend U20 Evan Habtemichael 2001 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 33:06

2 353 2. männliche Jugend U20 Noah Lukes 2002 LG Eder 35:54

3 246 3. männliche Jugend U20 Paul Geiersbach 2002 TSV Niederelsungen 38:20

4 242 4. männliche Jugend U20 Karl Löber 2001 TSV Niederelsungen 38:30

5 260 5. männliche Jugend U20 Timon Schneider 2001 TSV Niederelsungen 41:47

6 244 6. männliche Jugend U20 Lennart Peter 2001 TSV Niederelsungen 43:32

Weiblich

WJ U18
1 339 1. weibliche Jugend U18 Elena Taubel 2003 SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 39:27

2 267 2. weibliche Jugend U18 Paulina Poggendorff 2005 LG Eintracht Frankfurt 41:12

3 358 3. weibliche Jugend U18 Anna Klara Eis 2003 LG Dornburg 41:43

4 302 4. weibliche Jugend U18 Marika Hack 2005 TSV Niederelsungen 48:16

5 303 5. weibliche Jugend U18 Lea Neurath 2005 TSV Niederelsungen 49:21

6 304 6. weibliche Jugend U18 Antonia Winning 2004 TSV Niederelsungen 50:53

WJ U20
1 346 1. weibliche Jugend U20 Jolina Vaupel 2002 TSV 1889 Geismar 37:41

2 318 2. weibliche Jugend U20 Annika Glüber 2002 Lauftreff Speeketze Marbach 50:23

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 23
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. Laufteam Kassel 1 1:32:08
201 Philipp Stuckhardt 29:25 Männer 1991

202 Marius Puchta 31:02 Senioren M30 1989

211 Felix Kaiser 31:41 Senioren M40 1976

2. LG Wettenberg 1 1:33:56
204 Robert Meier 30:07 Männer 1999

207 Andrew Liston 31:28 Senioren M40 1978

216 Florian Lecht 32:21 Senioren M30 1989

3. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:34:14
335 Julius Hild 30:46 Männer 1999

340 Dominik Müller 31:09 Männer 2000

336 Salvatore Fabian Sposato 32:19 Männer 1996

4. Laufteam Kassel 2 1:39:47
212 Lukas Menke 32:17 Männer 1993

209 Nikolaj Dorka 32:45 Senioren M40 1980

213 Martin Herbold 34:45 Senioren M30 1987

5. LG Wettenberg 2 1:41:16
206 David Schön 32:59 Senioren M30 1989

224 Johannes Sören Gärtner 33:57 Männer 1998

215 Stephan Holesch 34:20 Senioren M30 1986

6. TSV Niederelsungen 1 1:46:15
222 Robin Schmidt 33:58 Männer 1994

233 René Persch 34:21 Männer 1999

266 Karl-Uwe Schaub 37:56 Senioren M45 1975

7. LG Wettenberg 3 1:47:25
219 Sven Gaul 34:33 Senioren M40 1979

230 Jens Möbus 35:38 Senioren M50 1970

218 Hakim Ouahioune 37:14 Senioren M55 1963

8. PSV Grün-Weiß Kassel 1 1:50:56
214 Florian Engel 32:38 Männer 1992

251 Ferenc Zsoldos 38:16 Senioren M50 1969

250 Thomas Weber 40:02 Senioren M50 1969

9. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 2 1:51:04
332 Philip Ahne 32:30 Männer 1998

333 Habtemichael Abiysolom 38:10 Senioren M50 1969

337 Frank Seidel 40:24 Senioren M55 1963

10. Laufteam Kassel 3 1:51:52
205 Hannes Dieterich 35:18 Männer 1996

255 Christian Koch 37:00 Männer 1993

285 Dirk Petersen 39:34 Senioren M50 1969

11. SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 1 1:54:29
342 Mike Schwarz 35:58 Senioren M40 1980
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344 Peter Groß 37:56 Senioren M50 1967

341 Klaus Werner 40:35 Senioren M55 1963

12. TSV Niederelsungen 2 1:58:00
232 Stefan Möller 38:10 Männer 1984

265 Willi Sälzer 39:36 Senioren M55 1964

279 Boris Mueller-Reinecke 40:14 Senioren M45 1975

13. Laufteam Kassel 4 2:01:26
280 Lukas Dippel 39:48 Männer 1995

294 Karsten Kraechter 40:05 Senioren M45 1971

295 Jürgen Müller 41:33 Senioren M55 1963

14. TSV Niederelsungen 3 2:04:32
262 Tobias Jordan 40:42 Männer 1999

284 Bernd Schneider 41:48 Senioren M50 1966

278 Heino Hack 42:02 Senioren M50 1970

15. TuSpo Borken 1 2:06:49
275 Hans-Joachim Schröder 40:11 Senioren M55 1962

286 Stefan Wollenberg 43:07 Senioren M55 1965

293 Olaf Hentschke 43:31 Senioren M55 1964

Weiblich

1. ASC Darmstadt 1 1:49:08
309 Simone Raatz 35:11 Seniorinnen W40 1976

308 Sylvie Müller 36:36 Frauen 1991

310 Emma Waßmer 37:21 Frauen 1996

2. LG Wettenberg 1 1:56:17
258 Hanna Hofstetter 37:19 Frauen 1998

252 Susanne Heinbach 38:10 Seniorinnen W45 1971

259 Judith Krechting 40:48 Frauen 1996

3. Laufteam Kassel 1 2:12:53
315 Cara Brede 41:18 Frauen 1995

288 Grazyna Ewa Szczeblewski 45:35 Seniorinnen W55 1963

291 Angela Rohr 46:00 Seniorinnen W45 1973

4. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:22:57
277 Marie Gautier 41:11 Frauen 1999

297 Elisabeth Kramarczyk 49:43 Seniorinnen W50 1969

307 Melanie Schulte 52:03 Seniorinnen W40 1979

5. LG Vellmar 1 2:45:58
290 Birgit Kurzhals 48:38 Seniorinnen W50 1970

300 Sandra Nölker 55:48 Frauen 1991

306 Julia Wehmann 1:01:32 Frauen 1992
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. Laufteam Kassel 1 1:56:15
208 Moritz Kleesiek 34:36 männliche Jugend U18 2004

247 Aaron Hermenau 40:45 männliche Jugend U18 2006

292 Moritz Lesser 40:54 männliche Jugend U18 2003

2. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:08:41
231 Maurice Gautier 35:33 männliche Jugend U18 2004

264 Jonas Roehl 46:22 männliche Jugend U18 2003

298 Elias Müller 46:46 männliche Jugend U18 2005
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. TSV Niederelsungen 1 1:58:37
246 Paul Geiersbach 38:20 männliche Jugend U20 2002

242 Karl Löber 38:30 männliche Jugend U20 2001

260 Timon Schneider 41:47 männliche Jugend U20 2001
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. LG Wettenberg 1 1:39:40
216 Florian Lecht 32:21 Senioren M30 1989

206 David Schön 32:59 Senioren M30 1989

215 Stephan Holesch 34:20 Senioren M30 1986
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. Laufteam Kassel 1 1:44:31
211 Felix Kaiser 31:41 Senioren M40 1976

209 Nikolaj Dorka 32:45 Senioren M40 1980

294 Karsten Kraechter 40:05 Senioren M45 1971

2. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:01:42
266 Karl-Uwe Schaub 37:56 Senioren M45 1975

279 Boris Mueller-Reinecke 40:14 Senioren M45 1975

283 Timo Neurath 43:32 Senioren M40 1976
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Männlich

1. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 2:00:48
333 Habtemichael Abiysolom 38:10 Senioren M50 1969

337 Frank Seidel 40:24 Senioren M55 1963

338 Jörg Flohr 42:14 Senioren M50 1967

2. SV Blau-Weiß Dodenhausen 1 2:02:17
344 Peter Groß 37:56 Senioren M50 1967

341 Klaus Werner 40:35 Senioren M55 1963

343 Ralf Paulus 43:46 Senioren M50 1968

3. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:03:26
265 Willi Sälzer 39:36 Senioren M55 1964

284 Bernd Schneider 41:48 Senioren M50 1966

278 Heino Hack 42:02 Senioren M50 1970

4. TuSpo Borken 1 2:06:49
275 Hans-Joachim Schröder 40:11 Senioren M55 1962

286 Stefan Wollenberg 43:07 Senioren M55 1965

293 Olaf Hentschke 43:31 Senioren M55 1964

5. Laufteam Kassel 1 2:10:24
285 Dirk Petersen 39:34 Senioren M50 1969

295 Jürgen Müller 41:33 Senioren M55 1963

314 Frank Jäger 49:17 Senioren M55 1963
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Weiblich

1. TSV Niederelsungen 1 2:28:30
302 Marika Hack 48:16 weibliche Jugend U18 2005

303 Lea Neurath 49:21 weibliche Jugend U18 2005

304 Antonia Winning 50:53 weibliche Jugend U18 2004
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Hessische Berglauf-Meisterschaften

Weiblich

1. Laufteam Kassel 1 2:31:50
288 Grazyna Ewa Szczeblewski 45:35 Seniorinnen W55 1963

299 Sabine Bergmann 52:22 Seniorinnen W50 1966

296 Ute Schumann-Kraechter 53:53 Seniorinnen W50 1970
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